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exports are more and we are also taking care to produce additional jute crop and also to pay remunera tive prices to the .farmers.
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SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL-
DER: Mr. Speaker, Sir, the Minister has stated that since last year jute products are getting remunerative prices. But perhaps he knows that jute growers are demanding that the minimum price of jute should be fixed at Rs. 200 per maund. So. may I know whether the Government is ready to announce the minimum price as demanded by the jute grow ers? You know that many jute mills are closed and more than 40,000 workers are thrown out of job. So, in view of the reply given by the hon. Minister, may I know what steps the Government is going to take to reopen the jute mills so that the jute growers may get the price as they demanded earlier.

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: Again, this is a question" dealt with by the Minister of Industries. But I can assure the Member that the Govern ment has already taken several steps to see that these closed jute mills re sume their work, and Slso from the point of view of giving remunerative prices to the farmers, it is for the first time that we have decided to purchase jute at the farmers/produ cers* centres themselves.
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SHRI B. K. NAIR: Immediately after the coming into power of the Janata Party, hundreds of smugglers..

MR. SPEAKER; I am not able to hear you. Please come near the mike and speak We are not able to hear you.

SHRI B K NAIR: Immediately after the coming into power of the Janata Party, hundreds of smugglers...
came forward and made confessions to Jayaprakash Narain. They said in Bombay that thereafter, they would behave well. They also offered their services to check smuggling. I want to know whether the services of the erstwhile smugglers have been made use of; and if so; what is the result?

SHRI SATISH AGRAWAL: After the revocation of the emergency, more than 100 smugglers took a pledge be fore Lok Nayak Jayaprakash Narayan.
It is not within the knowledge of the Government that any of them has re vived their activities. There may be a case of one or two. We are keeping a close vratch over their activities. So far as seeking their co-operation is con cerned, Government does not seek that
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If they offer their services, the Gov ernment would utilize their services.

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
The hon. Minister said that during the period of the emergency 2,000 were under arrest and, later on, after the lapse of the emergency or after the termination of the emergency, only 176 remain. May I know the consi derations on the basis of which the rest of them were released and whe ther any high-level committee was appointed to go into these cases and then some conclusion was arrived at about the release of those persons?

SHRI SATISH AGRAWAL: Prior to the revocation of the emergency, the total number of detention orders issued by the previous regime was not 2,000; it was 3,349. After the
revocation of the emergency, more than 2,000 smugglers were released, not after the coming into force of the Janata Government, but by the pre vious Government, before or during the elections. We did not release them. So, there is no question of sett ing up any high-power committee.

Export contract for Cotton Textile Yam

•541. DR. VASANT KUMAR PAN
DIT: Will the Minister of COM.
MERCE, CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CO
OPERATION be pleased to state;

(a) whether by a judgement of Sup reme Court, Government has been directed to honour all contracts for the export of cotton textile yam as on or before 8th August, 1977;

(b) i« it a fact that the Supreme Court has extended the date for com pleting shipment of such exports upto
2nd February, 1978;

(c) whether the earlier action taken by the Cotton Textile Export Promo tion Council in refusing registration and export has been corrected in view of the decisions of the Supreme Court;

(d) is it a fact that the CTEPC has. not acted, nor implemented the deci sion of the Supreme Court; and

(e) steps taken by Government to rectify the situation and remove the anomaly?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA
TION (SHRI ARIF BEG): (a) to (e).
A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement
(a) and (b). As a result of a writ petition filed by M/s. Udit Exports V*.
Union of India and others in the Sup reme Court all contracts for export of cotton yarn which were entered into on or before 8th August, 1977 and which were supported by irrevocable Letters of Credit established on or be. lore 30th September, 1977 were allow ed to be honoured. The terminal ship ment date in respect of such contracts was cxtenaed from 31st December,
1977 to 28th February, 1978 in imple
mentation of a subsequent judgement of the Supreme Court.

fc) and (d). The Cotton Textiles Ex port Promotion Council implemented the policy as announced by Govern ment through the issue of Public No*
tices from time to time. The Public Notices had been suitably amended m accordance with the decisions of the Supreme Court by the CTEPC and it has acted accordingly.

(e) Does not arise.

DR. VASANT KUMAR PANDIT:
Is the hon. Minister at Commerce aware that the notification contained a lacuna for which the cotton yam exporters had to go to the court and got the order annulled? In the first case, the order did not permit all those Anns which were not registered with the CTEPC to export, even though it was not the actual practice to atfie*
ter with tfeem. So. the Court annulled it and declared that whether they are

